

RESOLUTION NO. R-87-03

WHEREAS, bids have been let and a contract signed for construction of restroom facilities at 5th Avenue Park; and

WHEREAS, \$31,209.00 including Change Order #1 needs to be appropriated in the 1987 Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

That \$31,209.00 is hereby appropriated from General Fund Unappropriated Reserves for construction of the project.

PASSED this 13th day of January, 1987.

APPROVED:



Mayor

ATTEST:



City Clerk